INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.                                         2008/05/07
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： xxxx UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY: 張芳榕 CHECKED BY: 楊奇峰
DESIGNED BY：謝立庭 APPROVED BY: 陳志銘

PAGE   1 OF     6
ISM Band Chip Antenna For ACH-2005-A1-MC-S
1. Explanation of part number :
(2) (1) (4)
A CM1AHC 50 0 2
(3) (5)
 S
 (7) (6)
(1) Product type: Chip Antenna
(2) Center Frequency/Band code: H-ISM Band (909~921MHz)
(3) Size code: 20.0mm(length) x 5.0mm(width)
(4) Design Revision code: A1= Rev. 1
(5) Series no.: MC=Monopole Ceramic
(6) Special Code: S= RoHS Compliant
(7) Suffix for special requirements
2. Electrical Specification :
Electrical Specification
Frequency range 909~921MHz
Polarization Linear
Patten Omni-Directional
Reef impedance 50 ohm
Size 20mmx5.0mmx0.73mm
3. Dimensions: (unit: mm)
 Mark L W H a
Dimensions 20.0±0.3 5.0±0.2 0.73±0.15 1.0±0.2
Prel
im
ina
ry
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.                                         2008/05/07
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： xxxx UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY: 張芳榕 CHECKED BY: 楊奇峰
DESIGNED BY：謝立庭 APPROVED BY: 陳志銘
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DOCUMENT SPEC REV.TITLE：ISM Band Chip Antenna For
ACH-2005-A1-MC-S NO. ENS000016380  P0
PAGE   2 OF     6
4. Demo board matching circuit
001
L=6.8 nH
Antenna
System
003
3.9 pF
002
N/C
5. The picture of test board
6.  Measurement data
( 1) Return loss  (2) VSWR
Measurement frequency points and S11 / VSWR value
Frequency (Unit:MHz) 909 915 921
Return loss_S11 value -25.06 -24.71 -16.00
Return loss_VSWR value 1.12 1.13 1.34
Prel
im
ina
ry
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.                                         2008/05/07
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝±          X.X＝±        X.XX＝
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： xxxx UNIT：mm
DRAWN BY: 張芳榕 CHECKED BY: 楊奇峰
DESIGNED BY：謝立庭 APPROVED BY: 陳志銘
THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ